

Katiani Education Society Vs. State of H.P. and Another

CWP No. 1819 of 2026

12.02.2026

Present:

Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

CWP No.1819 of 2026 & CWP No.2399 of 2026.

Notice. Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks ten days' time to file reply to the petition as well as interim application.

List on **23.02.2026.**

12th February, 2026
(Kiran)

(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge