

Katiani Education Society Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No. 1819 of 2026

23.02.2026 ***Present:*** Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

CWP No.1819 of 2026

Reply, as prayed, be filed during the course of the
day. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two days thereafter.

List the matter for consideration alongwith CWP
Nos.1680 & 1697 of 2026 on 25.02.2026.

CMP No.2399 of 2026

List the matter for consideration alongwith main
petition on the next date of hearing.

Till the next date of hearing, the respondents are
directed to maintain status quo regarding the operation of the
bus with registration number HP 66-2405.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)