

Katiani Education Society vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 1819 of 2026

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of the objections. Rejoinder thereto be filed within one week.

List for consideration on **16.03.2026** alongwith CWP No. 1680 of 2026.

CMP No. 2399 of 2026

List for consideration alongwith main petition.

Interim order to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

25th February, 2026.
(GR)