

Vijay Memorial Senior Secondary School Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another a/w connected matter

CWP No.1680 of 2026 a/w

CWP No.1819 of 2026

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

CWP Nos.1680 of 2026 and 1819 of 2026

and As prayed, for want of availability of original counsel for the petitioners, these matters are adjourned for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

CMP No.2399 of 2026 in CWP No.1819 of 2026

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 16, 2026
[Bhardwaj]