

**Katiani Education Society vs. State of H.P.
and others a/w connected matter**

CWP No. 1819 of 2026 a/w

CWP No. 1680 of 2026

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners
in both petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No. 1819 of 2026 & CWP No. 1680 of 2026

List for consideration on **31.03.2026** along with
CWP No. 11377 of 2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026.
(Susheel)